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talslsl tr
I BBICATIOX

obJect: lo slud, the eftects of tmltat loD o, a rotallor of ct!p6. otE!
agr@orlc hctcs are also lncluded - creat fleld I ard ll.-

Sp@strs: B.l. LeE, E.f. ltelch.

1te tyetfih ye8r, barley (creat trtctd l); forzee talre (creat trleld Il).
rc llEevtolE lrears see 64tc/$ft, , 6/ch4(t, . 66/C/9(t ) . dilC/?k),

@/c /6(r, . @hhl (rr, ml Dl ill ttk t, ? tl il w llk',, n / Blw D&r,
ail ?vrshlaht.

Ds lgn! 4 raldrlsed Dlocks of 4 Dlots slllt lnto lEll ald qlatler Dlots(creat f reJ.d I).
{ ra.ndclsed Dlocks ot 2 dots sDltt l[to gus$er rilot s

(6ea! fleld I t).
Ihole Dlot dlrcnslms: Earla, - 15.2 r 32.0, Sra€e ralze - ,5.2, 15.2.

teatrents to barley: All conbuatl@s of:-

Itole plots

l. IBBIGII{ lrr&Ett@ (Dy oscUlatlng sFaI tlne), culu.latlye to
Fevlqts ,ear3: -

lOlB noe
EAU,I EaII,
IrlE hle
IrUIJ hrll

lhlt plots

2. n rclDE l\rlglcldes:

I{OXE }lone
E+f+B Ethtlrol s€ed dressuBr trlderorpb sDaay on 28 Ia, and

7 JulJ, tcDodarll spray on ?-Jul,

qBrter D]ots

3. ALDICABE(?5) nes lduals of aLdlcarb aDlilled to beas l9?5:

(o) I@e(14) u ks

4. I f IIE l1ae of applylng trltrqED fertll lse! (to8al dressln8
50 ke I):

SEEDBE! All to seedbed, dresslng dlrlded bettre (6 t{ar) and
alter (23 xar) sovrns

sB+tD H,alt to seedDed (6 xar), haf f top dFessed (ea lune)

90

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-15 pp 3

6/n/R rl11

IlfB: Illdeacph al 0.53 l€ ln 220 ! Ibr flrst spr4y; ylth benodantl. at 1.12 kg 1tr 450 I for sec@d sprat.

Deatienls to fca€e [alzc: All contlnatlons of:-
bole plots

1. IBnI$I lrrl6atlcl:
noilE l{oDe
flrll hrll

qErter plots

2. X Nltro€€! fertUtser (l€ f,):
50 50 to seedbed

100 100 to seedbed
150 150 to seedbed

100+50 100 to seedbed, 50 top dttssed flve yeeks after establlsheot

[OlE: SeedDed I applled on 5 [ay, top dEssed on 28 June.

Staoda.r d appllcatloDs: EarLey: t{anur€s: (O.ZO..2O) at S1O kg, coDr.ne druled.
Ieedklllers: Dlcarba ytth oecotaop and ICPA ('Banlene plus' at 5.6 I -
la 20 L). F@atc lalze! faaures: (O:ZOzZo) a! aFO kc. Ieedklllers:
Atrazlne at 1.7 l(8 l\ 220 l. para$at at 0.42 lrg lon ln 2A0 l.
IDsectlclde: D1.6th@te at 0.0? lg ln 450 l.

Seed: Barley: Jufla, sqn at 160 kg.
fcra€e Dalze! CargUl Flier 170, sdn at 100,000 seeds ler bctale.

C\rltlratlons, etc.:- Earler: Plq€hed: 20 Xoy, 196. Spr1n6-tlDe cultlyated:
3 lhr, ,.9'6, 6 lar. Seed sffn: I Har. IeedkUler appLled: ? ar.
Cabllle tarEsted: 26 Jul.y.
Fca€e Btze: Para$Et apDlled: Zl Ocl, 1975. Plougbd: 17 oct. Sptln6:

tlne cul.tlrated: 3 Xar, 1S6. ?( applted: 5 Xay. Atrazlle apllted
aDd ha$oyed 1!! 7 Xay. Pqer barroyed: 10 lay. Seed srn: it Xay.
lnsectlclde applled: 8 ,une. ,larvested by hand: ? oct.

lol}S: (f) Nlldey on the barley yas assessed on tyo occastoas.(2) Sotl aolsture oeasurerent s yere oade durtng tb-season.
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6/e/t0t/tt

l^Urul rUlD IEllGAtIol{: XX

I EErCrC IoX

BABIAT
IAEI l^T8 N'IJ

[AIZE
FIII.LIeef, eDdht

h, I
xa, 8
lay 15
hJ 2.
,hy 29
Jurc 5
JuDe 12
JnE 19
JUE 26
JulJ 3
Jufy l0
Jd, 17
JuIy 2{
July 31
Auc ?
Aug 14
Ara 21
Lt:g 8
Scpt {
Sept 1r
Sept 18
Sept 25
et2

lala{Eu

0.{
0.8
?.2
4.9
5.2
1.6

liacc
16.5
trace
0.1
0.4

39.0
z.l

ltace
ttace
lrace

0
2.4
9.0

30.6

36.?
44.6

30
6
6 20

6
30

5
6
6
30

30
6
6
5
z0

6
6
30

total 208.0 80 80 16 180

ngrEs: (r) B BTEI tallcr[ rull plots sta$ed to lod€e at lDe b ln! lng of
Jury ald llrltrtlon yas stople.l to prerent furtlEr lod61n6. -

(2) ADalysls o' lyo blocks clven lLDtc,rBB( ?5) siraed thc restdual
eltect to be ne€Uglble, ther€fore aU furr blocks yere aralysed
t€ether lelcr'tg thls factor.

(S) tnere yas a systeratlc dltference betveen tb ylelds recotted fton
even aDd odd Eub plots ln the order of laraestlDg. ln adrrst[etrt^
has been Bde for thls ln tbe ylelds plesented. ln
erplanat!.on ls b€lng sqrgB.
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re/e/ax/n

SARITI

cnrrr mmus/irscus8

rl}}r.i lABIgS 0r If,/tXS +..+l

N'XOC IDE
litlctlt

lolG
EANLT

I.itlB
FULL

xru

il uxE
INNIff}I

toE
ETBLT

I,ATE
FUtl

XEA

I TII{E
FlJIIGC IDE

l0It
E+f+B

tONE

4.04
4.89
5.04
4.81

E+I+B XE/tll

4.47 4.45
5.61 5.6
5.09 5.O7
5.$ s.38

4.@ 5.38 5.04

SEEDEED SB+II)

4.45 r.{5
5.26 5.A
4.S 5.16
5.42 5.35

5.03 5.05

SBEDEED SE}ID

4.?4 4.65
5.32 5.44

l{Erll

4.r15
5.25
5.07
5.38

5.04

TErll

4.69
5.58

XEAX 5.03 5.05 5.04

FUI&C IDE IOIE
II TII{9 SEEDEED SB+TD

IRNIGT}I
IolrE 4.08 3.99

EABII 5.01 4.??
IAIE 4A5 5.24
FULL 5.0? 4.60

E+l+B
sEDm $+tD

4.83 4.90
s51 5.?0s.11 5.@5.82 6.09

*+*Ei' SIAIOAB' ERRORS OF DI!?ERENCES OF I{EA}.IS TTFtr*T

TABI,E IRXIOII{ TUIGCIDE l{ T .{E IRXICTN
ruNcc IDs

sED 0.205 0.079 0.t?4
E(CErl YHEII CO}IPABING TEANS I'IIH SAXE IAYEL(S) Or:

IRBIGT}I

IABI.E iRBICTI FUI{GCIDE IRflGOI
l{ tixB }r TIXE n NcClrE

I tI[E

0.255

0.13?

58' 0.a5
D(CEPT UIEII COXPABING TEAXSIRnIGI!{ 0.151

I'UI{GC IDE
IEnlcr[.rulccIDE
IRRIGTN.N TII{E

0.110 0.281
rltH sAr{E IEYE! (5) OI:

0.219
0.10?

0.2r2
o.219
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relalulrr
BAEI,EI

ca^ r[ rcx]Esrcct BE

*+lr stB/tIUr saAmAlD EBEIs AXD @EPPICIIilTS 0F VAf,Itf,lofl +r}}r

sI&rlt,r

BIDCT.UP
BI,&K.YP.IIP
8IDCT.YP.'IP.SP

GBAIX XP.AX Dtfi 8?.5

DF

9
L2a

0.290
0.22
0.2s

qf

5.8
4.4
5.9

sta,rr toucs/rucrrrc
r*1r1 TABI8S otrt lG lts .}l'r"r

TUXCCIIB rc E
I BnICfi{toxE 3.04
BAnLt 4.U
ull 3.11
ruLL 4.05

XBAI 3.61

x ?ttG sEmm
IIIICIXmxB 3.4
t tlr 46t
utt 3.30
tlrll 4.3E

xEr"f, 3.8e

I IITE SEBDED
SUECIIIEloIE 3.?5

E+l+B {.03

XEAX 5.89

rurcctltE DxE

E+t+B I{EXI

3.44 3.24
{.59 4.41
3.33 3.U,1.50 4.24

3.S 3.78

s$tD ,{EA}l

3.20 3.4
4.m 4.47
3.13 3.U
4.18 4.4
3.68 3.?8

SE+l' XET

3.116 3.61
3.90 5.96

3.68 3.?E

E+l+B
I IIXE SEEDTED SB+ID SEEDED SI+ID

I EXICIIImxE 3.13
EABLI 4.5I

2.9 3.42 5" !16

3.$ 4.?O 4.4?
5.00 3.39 3.nIAtt 3.?2

n Lt ,1.15

stMr xBl"x Dxl 90.4

grB PIot AEI RAlClSlED 0.003{?
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6/a/sx/rr

!0B eE ralz8 DBr xArttsB romuVmctrm
lr{.r IABISS 0Ir IIE XS .!rr.r

,{ 50 100 150 100+50 IEllI
IBUCrli

lo{E 9.45 10.00 10.53 9.61 g.As
n Lt 11.79 13.08 13.34 $.42 72.9L

xs,AM.62 11. 11.84 11.51 11.38

.!,ltlr s?Al{DAtD E!IoBS 0r luFEtEt{CES OF IGAI(S +}*r

TA3I,E N If,BIGlT*
N

sD 0.556 0.?86

} YITTII{ tlIE SAXE I.ETEL OT lq Crll OflLI

.r*r+ sTBAllrlt sIrxDlED 8ED8S Al{D OETTICUUIS 0r YAXIAIIOX rlr*I.

srBAnn DF $ C$

BIOCf,.YP.SP 18 1.111 $8
rcltx Dr4 40.8

soB PIO! AXEA HAITESITD 0.00156
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